

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Local Realtor® Sees Vacant City Commission Seat As A Way to Help Others Gerard Bullock of Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group Hopes To Join Mount Juliet City Commission

NASHVILLE, Tenn. / June 20, 2019 – Gerard Bullock is all about helping others. Whether it's finding a dream home for a client or giving back to the community, the Weichert® affiliated real estate agent is ready to lend a helping hand.

That's why news of Bullock running for a vacant seat on the city commission in his hometown of Mount Juliet didn't surprise his colleagues at Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group.

"Gerard is one of those guys who tries to help people any way he can. That's just what he does," said Tom Andrews, broker/owner of the company, which has offices in Nashville and Murfreesboro.

Gerard Bullock

"Gerard's desire to be a part of the Mount Juliet City Commission shows just how much he's willing to help his hometown," added Andrews. "I can't think of a better person to fill this vacant seat and wish Gerard all the best."

Bullock's willingness to help his hometown goes beyond a seat on city commission, though. He also supports the city's business community through his involvement with the Mount Juliet Chamber of Commerce.

"Helping others is something I commit myself to doing every day, and not just with my real estate clients," said Bullock, who joined Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group in 2017. "It would be an honor to further serve this community as a member of the Mount Juliet City Commission and I hope I get that chance when the commission votes later this month."

The Mount Juliet City Commission will open the floor at its June 24 meeting for nominations and vote on a potential candidate to fill the vacant seat. Bullock is one of four candidates who have expressed an interest in the open seat.

Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The company serves the greater Nashville area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group, located at 2207 Crestmoor Road, Suite 101, in Nashville, and 511 N. Thompson Lane in Murfreesboro, contact Tom Andrews at 615-383-3142 or visit <u>weichertandrews.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.